TOWN OF GREENVILLE

NOVEMBER MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Date: Tuesday November, 09, 1999 at 7:30 PM.

1.  MINUTES OF OCTOBER MEETING - Read Out loud
Post Minutes and Financial Report on Bulletin Board -

II. LEGAL MATTERS ( JEF FIFER)
{A) General .

1. PUBLIC MATTERS COMING BEFORE THE BOARD {To be put on the agenda, contact
Town Hall at 923-9821 at least 10 days prior to the Town Board Meeting)

tV. COMMITTEE REPORTS
A. STREETS (Ray Gibson & Mike Receveur)
(1) Mise.

B. MARSHALL (David Moore)
{1} Misc.

C. PUBLIC RELATIONS - (Ray Gibson)

(1) Misc.
D. FINANCE - Jack Sprigler - 47" ot 2 100ty
(1) Misc. e A gtel e Jot e

E. WATER BUSINESS
(1). Misc.

V. CLAIMS FOR TOWN/UTILITY

V1. ADJOURNMENT:

Copied to: All board members, Legal Councit, Town Hall, Clerk treasurer, Town Marsiall



:HINUTES OF GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING, NOVEMBER 9, 1999,

The regular monthly meeting of the Town Council was called to order by
Councilmember Ray Gibson at 7:30 p.m. with members David Matthews and

Mike Receveur present. Also attending was Clerk Treasurer Jack Sprigler,
Office Manager Janice Gibson and Marshal David Moore: and resident Jamie
McKown. Council President Ted Miller and Utility Superintendent Gary
Getrost arrived late due to a water meeting with Edvardsville Water Utility.

Mike Receveur motioned the minutes of the October meeling be approved as written
and the reading to be dispensed. ©On call of the roll David Matthews and Ray
Gibson voted "Aye" along with Receveur.

Mike Receveur motioned a “"No Parking” sign be erected along the south side of
Reisert Drive; motioned approved 3-0.

Ray Gibson motioned a fence be erected along the north side of the Town/Deility
property on Reisert Irive (approx 500 feet). On call of the roll Matthews
and Receveur voted "Aye" along with Gibson. The cost Lo be borne by the Utility.

Council by a vote of 3-0 approved water bill adjustments in the amount of $184.07.

Council also approved 3-0 credit with pC Building Malerials with the stipulation
that they be notified of the Town's payment schedule and they so agree,with N
a limit of $600.00, at any given time.

Council by a vote of 3-0 approved a threshold of $300.00 for capital asset:
purchases. This applies to single purchases of this amount {$300) and multiple
purchases totalling $300.

Janice Gibson apprised the Council that two (2} customers sharing the same meter

well had their meters read wrong for a period of time resulting in an underpayment by
one and and an overpayment of the other. Ms. Carrie Marting {03-1330) overpaid in

the amount of $172.84 and William Rice underpaid this amount. Ms. Gibson reqguested
the Council approve a refund (Credit Amount) of $172.84 for Martin and charge off
this amount for Rice (03-1330-01). By @ vote of 3-0, the Council approved this
transaction. : '

Ted Miller and Gary Getrost arrived at 8:00 p.m. and apprised the Council ol their
meeting. Gary stated Edwardsville Water Utility was putting up $14,000 toward

the cost of controls for Greenville towers and since the cost of these controls

will be more than the $25,000 requiring a bid the Council set Tuesday, November 16,1999
at 7:30 p.m. for a special meeting to discuss the matter.

Council approved 4-0 claims for the Town/Utility.
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09/07/99
09/10/99
09/13/99
09/14/99
09/23/99
09/23/99
09/23/99
10/01/99
10/01/99
10/01/99
10/01/99
10/01/99
10/01/99
10/04/99
10/5/99
10/05/99
10/27/99
10/27/99

ADJUSTMENTS FOR 09-07-99 THRU 10-27-99

02-4670
02-0970
02-4230-01
02-3215
04-0730
01-0180
01-1450
02-4340
07-2200
07-2063
07-1670
7-0045
07-1850
07-2771
0(4-2340
01-0230
03-1730
01-2650
02-0180

WILSON. CHARLES
SMITII, TONY
MERRITT, KEVIN
HOGAN, VIC
NICHOLSEN, PARKE
TUSH, JERRY

VANCE, WANDA
GARNER, WM. 111
ROBERTS, BRYON
GREENVILLE AUTO
GOODHUE, ANTHONY
GARZA. JOEL
LOWERY, RICHARD
FLEANOR, ODELL
MARRS, HOWARD
KELLY. RHONDA
MCCULLUM. LEE
SMALLWOOD, JAMES
OLLIS. CHARLES
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38.36
29.64
31.21
51.69
19.15
29.69
59.04
50.95
.88
B0
2.44
i
5.1%8
1.01
17.53
51.99
6.73
63.18
23.19

TOTAL £ 484.07
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